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GRANT OF EQUIPMENT

AUTHORIZATION

Certification

Issued Under the Authority of the

Federal Communications Commission

By:

Eurofins Electrical and Electronic Testing

NA, Inc

914 W. Patapsco Avenue

Baltimore, MD 21230-3432

13th Floor, Weidonglong commercial building B

Meilong avenue, Longhua New District

Shenzhen,
China

Attention: Aiting Yin , Manager

Grant Notes

NOT TRANSFERABLE

TCB

Date of Grant: 12/16/2021

Application Dated: 12/16/2021

EQUIPMENT AUTHORIZATION is hereby issued to the named GRANTEE, and is

VALID ONLY for the equipment identified hereon for use under the Commission's Rules

and Regulations listed below.

FCC IDENTIFIER: 2APMJA 100

Name of Grantee: Shenzhen DOKE Electronic Co., Ltd
Equipment Class: PCS Licensed Transmitter held to ear

Notes:

FCC Rule Parts

22H
22H
24E
24E
24E
27
22H
22H
24E
24E
24E
27
27
22H
22H
27
27
27
27
27
27

Mobile Phone
Frequency
Range (MHZ)
824.2 - 848.8
824.2 - 848.8
1850.2 - 1909.8
1850.2 - 1909.8
1852.4 - 1907.6
1712.4 - 1752.6
826.4 - 846.6
824.7 - '848.31
1851.25 - 1908.75
1850.7 - 1909.3
1850.7 - 1909.3
1710.7 - 17543
1710.7 - 1754.3
824.7 -.848.3
824.7 - 848.3
2502.5 - 2567.5
2502.5 - 2567.5
699.7 - 715.3
699.7 - 715.3
706.5 - 713.5
706.5 - 713.5

Output
Watts

2.264644
0.895365
1.849269
0.714496
0.386367
0.29442
0.311889
0.23496
0.23933
0.183231
0.157036
0.142889
0.125314
0.255859
0.226986
0.196789
0.169434
0.158855
0.169434
0.165959
0.145211

Output power listed is ERP for frequencies below 1 GHz, and EIRP for frequencies above1
GHz. This device supports bandwidths of 1.4/3/5/10/15/20 MHz for LTE Bands 2 and 4,

https://apps.fcc.gov/oetcf/tcb/reports/Tcb731GrantForm.cfm

Frequency

Tolerance
0.015435 PM
0.011753 PM

0.013691
0.012814

PM
PM

0.013 PM

0.013755
0.023769

PM
PM

0.01793 PM
0.00585 PM

0.008024
0.005174
0.005174
0.005784
0.008085
0.007624
0.003818
0.002796

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

0.014535 PM
0.01435 PM
0.014507 PM
0.014763 PM

Emission
Designator

253KGXW
255KG7W
249KGXW
254KG7W
4M20FOW
4M19FOW
4M19FOW
1M27F9W
1M28F9W
18M0G7D
18MOW7D
18MOW7D
18MOW7D
8M99G7D
9MOOW7D
18M0G7D
17MOW7D
8M98G7D
8M99W7D
9M04G7D
9MO3W7D
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bandwidths of 1.4/3/5/10 MHz for LTE Bands 5 and 12, bandwidths of 5/10/15/20 MHz for LTE
Band 7, and bandwidths of 5/10 MHz for LTE Band 17. For body worn operation, this phone
has been tested and meets FCC RF exposure guidelines when used with an accessory that
contains no metal and that positions the handset a minimum of 10mm from the body. Use of
other accessories may not ensure compliance with FCC RF exposure guidelines. Highest
reported SAR for Head, Body-worn accessory, product specific (wireless router), and
simultaneous transmission are 0.29W/kg, 0.87W/kg, 0.87W/kg, 1.04W/kg respectively.
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