TCB

GRANT OF EQUIPMENT AUTHORIZATION

TCB

Certification

Issued Under the Authority of the Federal Communications Commission

By:

Eurofins Electrical and Electronic Testing NA, Inc 914 W. Patapsco Avenue Baltimore, MD 21230-3432

Date of Grant: 12/16/2021

Application Dated: 12/16/2021

Shenzhen DOKE Electronic Co., Ltd 13th Floor, Weidonglong commercial building B Meilong avenue, Longhua New District Shenzhen, China

Attention: Aiting Yin, Manager

NOT TRANSFERABLE

EQUIPMENT AUTHORIZATION is hereby issued to the named GRANTEE, and is VALID ONLY for the equipment identified hereon for use under the Commission's Rules and Regulations listed below.

FCC IDENTIFIER: 2APMJA100

Name of Grantee: Shenzhen DOKE Electronic Co., Ltd

Equipment Class: PCS Licensed Transmitter held to ear

Notes: Mobile Phone

	Notes:	Mobile Phone	4000		
Grant Notes	FCC Rule Par	Frequency rts <u>Range (MHZ)</u>	Output <u>Watts</u>	Frequency <u>Tolerance</u>	Emission <u>Designator</u>
	22H	824.2 - 848.8	2.264644	0.015435 PM	253KGXW
	22H	824.2 - 848.8	0.895365	0.011753 PM	255KG7W
	24E	1850.2 - 1909.8	1.849269	0.013691 PM	249KGXW
	24E	1850.2 - 1909.8	0.714496	0.012814 PM	254KG7W
	24E	1852.4 - 1907.6	0.386367	0.013 PM	4M20F9W
	27	1712.4 - 1752.6	0.29442	0.013755 PM	4M19F9W
	22H	826.4 - 846.6	0.311889	0.023769 PM	4M19F9W
	22H	824.7 - 848.31	0.23496	0.01793 PM	1M27F9W
	24E	1851.25 - 1908.75	0.23933	0.00585 PM	1M28F9W
	24E	1850.7 - 1909.3	0.183231	0.008024 PM	18M0G7D
	24E	1850.7 - 1909.3	0.157036	0.005174 PM	18M0W7D
	27	1710.7 - 1754.3	0.142889	0.005174 PM	18M0W7D
	27	1710.7 - 1754.3	0.125314	0.005784 PM	18M0W7D
	22H	824.7 - 848.3	0.255859	0.008085 PM	8M99G7D
	22H	824.7 - 848.3	0.226986	0.007624 PM	9M00W7D
	27	2502.5 - 2567.5	0.196789	0.003818 PM	18M0G7D
	27	2502.5 - 2567.5	0.169434	0.002796 PM	17M9W7D
	27	699.7 - 715.3	0.158855	0.014535 PM	8M98G7D
	27	699.7 - 715.3	0.169434	0.01435 PM	8M99W7D
	27	706.5 - 713.5	0.165959	0.014507 PM	9M04G7D
	27	706.5 - 713.5	0.145211	0.014763 PM	9M03W7D

Output power listed is ERP for frequencies below 1 GHz, and EIRP for frequencies above 1 GHz. This device supports bandwidths of 1.4/3/5/10/15/20 MHz for LTE Bands 2 and 4,

bandwidths of 1.4/3/5/10 MHz for LTE Bands 5 and 12, bandwidths of 5/10/15/20 MHz for LTE Band 7, and bandwidths of 5/10 MHz for LTE Band 17. For body worn operation, this phone has been tested and meets FCC RF exposure guidelines when used with an accessory that contains no metal and that positions the handset a minimum of 10mm from the body. Use of other accessories may not ensure compliance with FCC RF exposure guidelines. Highest reported SAR for Head, Body-worn accessory, product specific (wireless router), and simultaneous transmission are 0.29W/kg, 0.87W/kg, 0.87W/kg, 1.04W/kg respectively.